There were no objections and Bill 4963 was read by title only: 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH MURPHY COMPANY 
MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF 
AUTOMATED TEMPERATURE CONTROLS FOR CITY FACILITIES AT A COST NOT 
TO EXCEED FORTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($43,100). 

Bill 4963 will be on the agenda for second reading on October 6. 

SECOND READING OF BILLS AND ACTION ON BILLS 

BILL 4958 Mayor Pro Tempore Aubuchon called for the second reading  
SUBDIVISION of Bill 4958 to authorize subdivision of 595 Anglum Road,